	LAA Stretch Target Performance 07/08 Green Amber Red Image: Constraint of the state																				
Baseline	April	May	June	Q1	July	Aug	Sep	Q2	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q3	Jan	Feb	Mar	Year 1 End Position	Trend	Traffic Light	07/08 Target	Reward Grant	2009/10 LAA Target without/with stretch
	Idren and Young People																				
	umber of schools achieving "healthy school" status icod progress has been made over the year improving from a baseline of 13% in december 2006 as a result the year one target has been exceeded by 6%																				
13% as at December 06				21 or 27%				28 or 36%				51 or 66%				51 or 66%	•	Green	60% (47 schools)	£704,419	75% without 85% with
	f 19 year olds with level 2 qualifications 06/07 academic results have been published and significantly exceed the 07/08 target therefore we are on track to meet that target																				
56.1% (05/06)																66% (06/07)	↑	Green	59%	£704,419	63.3% without 68.5% with
Reducing th	ne propor	tion of y	oung peo	ple aged 1	6 to 18 No	ot in edu	cation, e	mploymen	t or traiı	ning (NE	ET)					1					
There has be for it to below		ificant im	provemen	t in NEET's	s over the	year and	the year	one target v	vas exce	eded alth	nough the	not known	figure for th	ne period N	lovember	to January wa	as 10.5%	missing the	e condition		
11.60%	14.30%	14.80%	12.80%	13.96%	13.20%	13.90%	14.10%	13.73%	10.80%	######	10.90%	10.70%	9.80%	9.70%	9.10%	10.40%	↑	Amber	12.3% stretch 11.6%	£704,419	11% without 10.4% with
Safer and S																					
Reduction in Performance				s been sigi	nificant and	d the year	one tarç	get has beer	n exceed	ed											
1919	143	137	150	430	94	96	92	282	118	113	97	328	117	110	89	1356	↑	Green	1692 offences	£704,419	5027 without, 4915 with offences over 3 years

Baseline	April	Мау	June	Q1	July	Aug	Sep	Q2	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q3	Jan	Feb	Mar	Year 1 End Position	Trend	Traffic Light	07/08 Target	Reward Grant	2009/10 LAA Target without/with stretch
Number of i	ber of incidents of domestic violence which result in sanctioned detections																				
652 or 36.2%	78 or 58.6%	70 or 53%	49 or 38.5%	197 or 50.5%	83 or 51.8%	64 or 53.7%	91 or 56.8%	238 or 54.2%	61 or 50.4%	64 or 58%	75 or 46%	200 or 50.7%				798 51.4%	↓	Green	770	£352,210	2182 withou 2310 with
	ction of repeat domestic violence victimisation incidents ess was good in the first half of the year, however the number of incidents increased in the second half meaning that the year one target was not met, however there has been an improvement from the ine year															t from the					
244	222	218	213	213	200	201	211	211	207	209	216	216	230	233	240	240	↓	Red	191(5%re duction)	£352,210	548 without 523 with cumulative o
	inction in litter and detritus in Noel Park, Northumberland Park and Bruce Grove wards 17/08 results show a positive reduction from 42% to 24.4%, this exceeded the 07/08 target of 29%																				
42% (05/06)																24.4%	↑	Green	29%	£704,419	24% withou 20% with
2) The numl 3) The % of Within the ye	crease the number of parks achieving Green Flag status ne number of parks achieving Green Pennant status ne % of people who report that they are satisfied or fairly satisfied with local parks & green spaces in the year an additional park gained a green flag status 10 parks and 3 pennants have been submitted and we will find out these results in July. satisfaction with parks and green spaces has improved using the 06/07 BVPI results 5% from the 03/04 baseline, in order to meet the stretch target this will have to increase a further 5% by the third year															e third year					
7				8				8				8				8	<b>→</b>	Green	-	£352,210	8 without 12 with
2				2				2				2				2	+	Amber	-	£211,326	2 without 7 with
67% (BVPI 03/04)				72% (BVPI 06/07)				64% (wave 2 track)				70% (annual parks survey)				-	•	Amber	72%	£140,884	72% without 77% with

Baseline	April	May	June	Q1	July	Aug	Sep	Q2	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q3	Jan	Feb	Mar	Year 1 End Position	Trend	Traffic Light	07/08 Target	Reward Grant	2009/10 LAA Target without/with stretch
	rcling -The % household waste arising sent for recycling or composting as measured by BVPI 82a(i) and BVPI 82b (i) e has been improvement within the yearend the year one target of 25% has been exceeded																				
23% (05/06)	26.60%	27.20%	26.80%	26.9%	24.7%	24.8%	25.4%	25.0%	25.2%	26.8%	25.1%	25.7%	24.2%	24.2%	25.6%	25.5%	↓	Green	25%	£704,419	27.3% without 31.8% with
Healthier C	ommuni	ities and	l Older P	eople																	
The year one	oking cessation: Increase the number of quitters living in N17 e year one target has been met and significantly exceeded ia available end of August, November, February & May																				
240 (05/06)				48 (Target 33)				49 (Target 34)				77 (Target 68)			352	352	↑	Green	240 stretch 270	£704,419	720 without 870 with
Active Peop	percentage of adults participating in at least 30 minutes moderate intensity sport and active recreation (including recreational walking) on 3 or more days a week, as measured by the ve People Survey														y the						
22.9% (05/06)																	<b>→</b>	Amber	22.9%	£704,419	22.9% without 26.9% with

Baseline	April	Мау	June	Q1	July	Aug	Sep	Q2	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q3	Jan	Feb	Mar	Year 1 End Position	Trend	Traffic Light	07/08 Target	Reward Grant	2009/10 LAA Target without/with stretch
Improve livi 1)The tonna													f enerav ef	ficiencv n	neasures	carried out i	n the pri	vate dome	stic sector		
with vulner	•												,	,,							
1a Proxy) N 1b Proxy) N							-	ures													
																ures in brac figures in b					
3) Number o	of accider	ntal dwel	ling fires	as measu	red by Lo	ndon Fire	e Brigad	le (numera	tor of BV	PI 142 (i	iii))										
The data for	efficiency	and dece	ent homes	is provisio	nal howe	ver there	nas beer	a significa	nt increas	e in the	number of	household	s receivina	enerav effi	ciency me	asures and n	on-decer	it homes ma	ade decent		
this is a prox												nedeenera	o roooning	shorgy chi	olonoy me						
The number	of older p	eople and	l adults ac	lmitted to r	esidential	and nursii	ng care h	nas significa	antly met	he year	one targe	t and has in	nproved ove	er the year							
The number	of dwelling	g firs has	increased	l over the y	ear and th	e year on	e target	has been n	nissed												
-																				£563,535	1) 324 tonnes without 376 with (conversion)
461	23	131	153	307	141	155	133	429	93	0	61	154	119	89	98	1196	1	Amber			
109	18	19	29	66	29	23	30	82	31	11	28	70	23	16	15	271	1	Amber	105		
149 (05/06)	13 (156)	27 (162)	38(152)	38 (152)	45 (135)	66 (158)	73 (146)	73 (146)	82 (149)	97 (146)	98 (131)	98 (131)	99 (119)	128 (140)	139 (139)	139 (139)	1	Green	165 stretch 155	£35,221	2a) 465 without 405 with
59(05/06)	3 (36)	6 (36)	10 (40)	10 (40)	11 (33)	8 (19)	8 (16)	8(16)	9 (15)	14 (21)	14 (17)	14 (17)	17 (20)	20 (22)	21 (21)	21 (21)	1	Green	40 stretch 35	£35,221	2b) 105 without 83 with
248(05/06)	20	19	15	54	26	23	20	69	23	24	20	67	19	21	23	253	↑	Red	12 fewer fires over 3 years	£70,412	3) 242 without 230 with
Economic																					
Number of   a) JSA into s b) Lone pare	ustained v	work		ards neip	ea into su	stained v	VOrk														
The number	of lone pa	irent s and	d those or	n JSA has	increased	significar	ntly and h	nas exceede	ed the yea	ar 1 targe	ət										
0								23								44	↑	Green	30	£281,768	Nil without 120 with
0			1. D				In	17								44	↑	Green	30	£422,651	Nil without 110 with
Number of The number											et of 45										
0								0								9	1	Red	45	£704,419	Nil without 180 with